# CH \$65.00 86790

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369888

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airtight Networks, Inc.		01/06/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mojo Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	339 Bernardo Avenue Ste 200	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86790353	MOJO
Serial Number:	86790341	MOJO NETWORKS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-493-9300

**Email:** trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30573-900 (JLD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Kuykendall
SIGNATURE:	/matt kuykendall/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Airtight - Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (FILED)#page1.tif source=Airtight - Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (FILED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0955

900351108

a Po

2536465

FILED JKM Secretary of State VIV State of California

JAN 0 6 2016

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# TO RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# AIRTIGHT NETWORKS, INC.

Rick Wilmer and Mike Anthofer hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Airtight Networks, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation, as heretofore amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Mojo Networks, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of this corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of this corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of this corporation entitled to vote with respect to this Certificate of Amendment was 175,007,039, and the total number of shares of preferred stock entitled to vote with respect to this Certificate of Amendment was 141,121,812. The number of shares voting in favor of this Certificate of Amendment of this corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of all outstanding shares voting together as a single class, and a majority of all preferred stock voting together as a single class.

The undersigned officers further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: January 6, 2015 Mountain View, California

Rick Wilmer, Chief Executive Officer

Mike Anthofer, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0956

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 07 2016

Date:\_\_\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0957** 

**RECORDED: 01/20/2016**